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MODEL:PGYHJ1810 MODEL:PGYHJ3626、PGYHJ2615、
PGYHJ2612、PGYHJ2814

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

LEATHER EMBOSSING
MACHINE
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INSTRUCTIONS
Thank you very much for choosing this Leather Embossing Machine.
Please read all of the instructions before using it. The information will help you
achieve the best possible results.

WORK AREA
1.Operate in a safe work environment. Keep your work area clean, well-lit and free
of distractions.
PERSONAL SAFETY
WARNING! Always Wear personal protective equipment.
PERSONAL PRECAUTIONS
Control the Machine, personal movement and the work environment to avoid
personal injury or damage to machine.
1. Do not operate any machine when tired or under the influence of drugs,
alcohol or medications.
2.Avoid wearing clothes or jewelry that can become entangled with the moving
parts of a tool. Keep long hair covered or bound.
SPECIFIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
1. Use the correct machine for the job. This machine was designed for a specific
function. Do not modify or alter this machine or use it for an
unintended purpose.
2. Keep body parts away from pinch areas while using.
3. Children are not allowed to operate this product unless accompanied by an
adult
4. Pay attention to safety during use to avoid crushing fingers.

WARNING!
DO NOT let comfort or familiarity with product (gained from repeated use)
replace strict adherence to the tool safety rules. If you use this tool unsafely or
incorrectly, you can suffer serious personal.
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Model and Parameters

Model
PGYHJ

3626

PGYHJ

2615

PGYHJ

2612

PGYHJ

2814

PGYHJ

1810

pressure

range

Inches 14.2*10.2 10.2*5.9 10.2*4.7 11*5.5 7.1*3.9

mm 360*260 260*150 260*120 280*140 180*100

Strong Bearing

Capacity
1.5T(3300pounds)

Adjustable height of

pressure stroke
12mm(0.47inch)

Assembly and Use

1.Prepare the mold materials
2.Adjust the front, rear, left and right positions
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3.Press down on the handle
4.Die cutting completion

Maintenance
1.Avoid prolonged exposure to the sun to avoid aging.
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Part No. Part Name QTY

1 Handle 1

2 Bearing 2

3 Fixed link 1 2

4 Movable pin 2

5 Pressure spring 2

6 Hand-tightened handle 2

7 Top board 1

8 Fixed link 2 2

9 Nut 6

10 Cam pin 2

11 Cam 2

12 Baseplate 1
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Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX







LEDER PRÄGUNG MACHIN E
MODELL: PGYHJ1810 , PGYHJ3626, PGYHJ2615, PGYHJ2612,
PGYHJ2814





2

MODELL: PGYHJ1810 MODELL: PGYHJ3626、
PGYHJ2615、

PGYHJ2612、PGYHJ2814

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

LEATHER EMBOSSING
MACHINE
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ANWEISUNGEN
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für diese Lederprägemaschine entschieden haben.
Bitte lesen Sie vor der Anwendung alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch. Die
Informationen helfen Ihnen, optimale Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

ARBEITSBEREICH
1. Arbeiten Sie in einer sicheren Arbeitsumgebung. Halten Sie Ihren Arbeitsbereich
sauber, gut beleuchtet und frei von Ablenkungen.
PERSÖNLICHE SICHERHEIT
WARNUNG! Tragen Sie immer persönliche Schutzausrüstung.
PERSÖNLICHE VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN
Kontrollieren Sie die Maschine, Ihre Bewegungen und die Arbeitsumgebung, um
Verletzungen oder Schäden an der Maschine zu vermeiden.
1. Bedienen Sie keine Maschinen, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter Drogeneinfluss
stehen.
Alkohol oder Medikamente.
2. Vermeiden Sie das Tragen von Kleidung oder Schmuck, die sich in den
beweglichen Teilen eines Werkzeugs verfangen können. Bedecken oder binden
Sie lange Haare.
SPEZIFISCHE SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN
1. Verwenden Sie die richtige Maschine für die jeweilige Aufgabe. Diese Maschine
wurde für eine bestimmte Funktion entwickelt. Modifizieren oder verändern Sie
diese Maschine nicht und verwenden Sie sie nicht für
unbeabsichtigter Zweck.
2. Halten Sie während der Anwendung Körperteile von Quetschstellen fern.
3. Kinder dürfen dieses Produkt nur in Begleitung eines Erwachsenen bedienen
4. Achten Sie bei der Verwendung auf die Sicherheit, um Quetschungen der
Finger zu vermeiden.

WARNUNG!
Lassen Sie sich NICHT durch Bequemlichkeit oder Vertrautheit mit dem Produkt
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(erworben durch wiederholte Verwendung)
ersetzen die strikte Einhaltung der Sicherheitsvorschriften für das Werkzeug.
Wenn Sie dieses Werkzeug unsicher oder falsch verwenden, können Sie schwere
Verletzungen erleiden.

Modell Und Parameter

Modell
PGYHJ

3626

PGYHJ

2615

PGYHJ

2612

PGYHJ

2814

PGYHJ

1810

Druck

Reichweite

Zoll 14,2*10,2 10,2*5,9 10,2*4,7 11*5,5 7,1*3,9

mm 360*260 260*150 260*120 280*140 180*100

Stark Lager

Kapazität
1,5 t (3300 Pfund)

Einstellbare Höhe des

Druckhubs
12 mm (0,47 Zoll)

Montage und Verwendung
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1.Bereiten Sie die Formmaterialien vor
2. Passen Sie die vorderen, hinteren, linken und rechten Positionen an

3.Drücken Sie den Griff nach unten
4. Fertigstellung des Stanzens

Wartung
1. Vermeiden Sie längere Sonneneinstrahlung, um der Hautalterung vorzubeugen.
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Teile-Nr. Teilename MENGE

1 Handhaben 1

2 Lager 2

3 Feste Verbindung 1 2

4 Beweglicher Stift 2

5 Druckfeder 2

6 Handfester Griff 2

7 Oberes Brett 1

8 Feste Verbindung 2 2

9 Nuss 6

10 Nockenstift 2
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11 Nocken 2

12 Grundplatte 1
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Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, Baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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MODÈLE : PGYHJ1810 MODÈLE : PGYHJ3626,
PGYHJ2615

PGYHJ2612, PGYHJ2814

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser de ne pas vous informer
ultérieurement des mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles de notre
produit.

LEATHER EMBOSSING
MACHINE
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INSTRUCTIONS
Merci beaucoup d'avoir choisi cette machine de gaufrage du cuir.
Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant utilisation. Ces informations vous
aideront à obtenir les meilleurs résultats possibles.

ESPACE DE TRAVAIL
1. Travaillez dans un environnement sûr. Gardez votre espace de travail propre,
bien éclairé et exempt de toute distraction.
SÉCURITÉ PERSONNELLE
ATTENTION ! Portez toujours un équipement de protection individuelle.
PRÉCAUTIONS PERSONNELLES
Contrôlez la machine, les mouvements personnels et l'environnement de travail
pour éviter les blessures corporelles ou les dommages à la machine.
1. N'utilisez aucune machine lorsque vous êtes fatigué ou sous l'influence de
drogues,
l'alcool ou les médicaments.
2. Évitez de porter des vêtements ou des bijoux qui pourraient s'emmêler dans les
pièces mobiles d'un outil. Couvrez ou attachez vos cheveux longs.
PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ SPÉCIFIQUES
1. Utilisez la machine adaptée à la tâche. Cette machine a été conçue pour une
fonction spécifique. Ne la modifiez pas et ne l'utilisez pas à des fins autres que
celles décrites ci-dessus.
but non intentionnel.
2. Gardez les parties du corps éloignées des zones de pincement pendant
l'utilisation.
3. Les enfants ne sont pas autorisés à utiliser ce produit sans être accompagnés
d'un adulte.
4. Faites attention à la sécurité lors de l'utilisation pour éviter d'écraser les doigts.

AVERTISSEMENT!
NE PAS laisser le confort ou la familiarité avec le produit (acquis par une utilisation
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répétée)
Respecter scrupuleusement les règles de sécurité relatives à l'utilisation de l'outil.
Une utilisation incorrecte ou dangereuse de cet outil peut entraîner des blessures
graves.

Modèle et Paramètres

Modèle
PGYHJ

3626

PGYHJ

2615

PGYHJ

2612

PGYHJ

2814

PGYHJ

1810

pression

gamme

Pouces 14,2*10,2 10,2*5,9 10,2*4,7 11*5,5 7,1*3,9

mm 360*260 260*150 260*120 280*140 180*100

Fort Palier

Capacité
1,5 T (3 300 livres)

Hauteur réglable de la

course de pression
12 mm (0,47 pouce)

Montage et utilisation
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1.Préparer les matériaux du moule
2. Ajustez les positions avant, arrière, gauche et droite

3.Appuyez sur la poignée
4. Fin de la découpe

Entretien
1. Évitez l’exposition prolongée au soleil pour éviter le vieillissement.
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Numéro de pièce Nom de la pièce Qté

1 Poignée 1

2 Palier 2

3 Lien fixe 1 2

4 Goupille mobile 2

5 Ressort de pression 2

6 Poignée serrée à la main 2

7 Panneau supérieur 1

8 Lien fixe 2 2

9 Noix 6

10 Goupille de came 2
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11 Came 2

12 Plaque de base 1
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Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122, Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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MODEL: PGYHJ1810 MODEL: PGYHJ3626、PGYHJ2615、
PGYHJ2612、PGYHJ2814

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

LEATHER EMBOSSING
MACHINE
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INSTRUCTIES
Hartelijk dank dat u voor deze leerreliëfmachine hebt gekozen.
Lees alle instructies aandachtig door voordat u het product gebruikt. Deze
informatie helpt u de best mogelijke resultaten te behalen.

WERKGEBIED
1. Werk in een veilige werkomgeving. Zorg ervoor dat uw werkplek schoon, goed
verlicht en vrij van afleidingen is.
PERSOONLIJKE VEILIGHEID
WAARSCHUWING! Draag altijd persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen.
PERSOONLIJKE VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN
Houd de machine, persoonlijke bewegingen en de werkomgeving onder controle
om persoonlijk letsel of schade aan de machine te voorkomen.
1. Bedien geen enkele machine als u moe bent of onder invloed van drugs,
alcohol of medicijnen.
2. Draag geen kleding of sieraden die verstrikt kunnen raken in de bewegende
delen van een gereedschap. Bedek lang haar of bind het vast.
SPECIFIEKE VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN
1. Gebruik de juiste machine voor de taak. Deze machine is ontworpen voor een
specifieke functie. Wijzig of verander deze machine niet en gebruik hem niet voor
een specifieke taak.
onbedoeld doel.
2. Houd lichaamsdelen uit de buurt van knellende plekken tijdens gebruik.
3. Kinderen mogen dit product niet bedienen, tenzij ze worden begeleid door een
volwassene.
4. Let op de veiligheid tijdens gebruik om te voorkomen dat uw vingers bekneld
raken.

WAARSCHUWING!
LAAT GEEN comfort of vertrouwdheid met het product (verkregen door herhaald
gebruik)
Vervang strikte naleving van de veiligheidsvoorschriften voor gereedschap. Als u
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dit gereedschap onveilig of verkeerd gebruikt, kunt u ernstige persoonlijke schade
oplopen.

Model En Parameters

Model
PGYHJ

3626

PGYHJ

2615

PGYHJ

2612

PGYHJ

2814

PGYHJ

1810

druk

bereik

Duimen 14,2*10,2 10,2*5,9 10,2*4,7 11*5.5 7.1*3.9

mm 360*260 260*150 260*120 280*140 180*100

Sterk Handelswijze

Capaciteit
1,5T (3300 pond)

Instelbare hoogte van de

drukslag
12 mm (0,47 inch)

Montage en gebruik

1. Bereid de malmaterialen voor
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2. Pas de voor-, achter-, linker- en rechterposities aan

3. Druk op de handgreep
4. Voltooiing van het stansen

Onderhoud
1. Vermijd langdurige blootstelling aan de zon om veroudering te voorkomen.
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Onderdeelnr. Onderdeelnaam AANTAL

1 Hendel 1

2 Handelswijze 2

3 Vaste link 1 2

4 Beweegbare pen 2

5 Drukveer 2

6 Handvaste handgreep 2

7 Bovenste bord 1

8 Vaste link 2 2

9 Moer 6

10 Nokkenpen 2

11 Nok 2
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12 Grondplaat 1



8

Adres : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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MODELL: PGYHJ1810 MODELL: PGYHJ3626,
PGYHJ2615

PGYHJ2612, PGYHJ2814

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

LEATHER EMBOSSING
MACHINE
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INSTRUKTIONER
Tack så mycket för att du valde denna läderpräglingsmaskin.
Läs igenom alla instruktioner innan du använder den. Informationen hjälper dig att
uppnå bästa möjliga resultat.

ARBETSOMRÅDE
1. Arbeta i en säker arbetsmiljö. Håll arbetsområdet rent, väl upplyst och fritt från
distraktioner.
PERSONLIG SÄKERHET
VARNING! Använd alltid personlig skyddsutrustning.
PERSONLIGA FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER
Kontrollera maskinen, personliga rörelser och arbetsmiljön för att undvika
personskador eller skador på maskinen.
1. Kör inte någon maskin när du är trött eller påverkad av droger,
alkohol eller mediciner.
2. Undvik att bära kläder eller smycken som kan trassla in sig i verktygets rörliga
delar. Håll långt hår täckt eller uppsatt.
SÄRSKILDA SÄKERHETSÅTGÄRDER
1. Använd rätt maskin för jobbet. Denna maskin är konstruerad för en specifik
funktion. Modifiera eller ändra inte denna maskin och använd den inte för en
oavsiktligt syfte.
2. Håll kroppsdelar borta från klämbara områden under användning.
3. Barn får inte använda denna produkt utan vuxens sällskap.
4. Var uppmärksam på säkerheten under användning för att undvika att klämma
fingrarna.

VARNING!
LÅT INTE tröst eller förtrogenhet med produkten (vunnen genom upprepad
användning)
ersätt strikt efterlevnad av verktygets säkerhetsregler. Om du använder detta
verktyg på ett osäkert eller felaktigt sätt kan du drabbas av allvarliga
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personskador.

Modell och Parametrar

Modell
PGYHJ

3626

PGYHJ

2615

PGYHJ

2612

PGYHJ

2814

PGYHJ

1810

tryck

räckvidd

Tum 14,2*10,2 10,2*5,9 10,2*4,7 11*5,5 7,1*3,9

mm 360*260 260*150 260*120 280*140 180*100

Stark Lager

Kapacitet
1,5 ton (3300 pund)

Justerbar höjd på

tryckslaget
12 mm (0,47 tum)

Montering och användning

1. Förbered formmaterialen
2. Justera fram-, bak-, vänster- och högerlägena
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3. Tryck ner handtaget
4. Slutförande av stansning

Underhåll
1. Undvik långvarig exponering för solen för att undvika åldrande.
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Artikelnummer Delnamn ANTAL

1 Hantera 1

2 Lager 2

3 Fast länk 1 2

4 Rörlig stift 2

5 Tryckfjäder 2

6 Handåtdraget handtag 2

7 Övre bräda 1

8 Fast länk 2 2

9 Mutter 6

10 Kamstift 2

11 Kam 2
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12 Bottenplatta 1
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Adress : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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MODELO: PGYHJ1810 MODELO: PGYHJ3626,
PGYHJ2615

PGYHJ2612, PGYHJ2814

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar este manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de
software en nuestro producto.

LEATHER EMBOSSING
MACHINE
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INSTRUCCIONES
Muchas gracias por elegir esta máquina de estampado de cuero.
Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usarlo. Esta información le ayudará a
obtener los mejores resultados posibles.

ÁREA DE TRABAJO
1. Trabaje en un entorno de trabajo seguro. Mantenga su área de trabajo limpia,
bien iluminada y libre de distracciones.
SEGURIDAD PERSONAL
¡ADVERTENCIA! Utilice siempre equipo de protección personal.
PRECAUCIONES PERSONALES
Controlar la máquina, el movimiento personal y el entorno de trabajo para evitar
lesiones personales o daños a la máquina.
1. No opere ninguna máquina si está cansado o bajo la influencia de drogas,
alcohol o medicamentos.
2. Evite usar ropa o joyas que puedan enredarse con las piezas móviles de la
herramienta. Mantenga el cabello largo cubierto o recogido.
PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD ESPECÍFICAS
1. Utilice la máquina correcta para el trabajo. Esta máquina fue diseñada para una
función específica. No modifique ni altere esta máquina ni la utilice para un fin
específico.
propósito no previsto
2. Mantenga las partes del cuerpo alejadas de las áreas de pellizco mientras lo
usa.
3. Los niños no pueden utilizar este producto a menos que estén acompañados
por un adulto.
4. Preste atención a la seguridad durante el uso para evitar aplastarse los dedos.

¡ADVERTENCIA!
NO permita que la comodidad o familiaridad con el producto (obtenida a partir del
uso repetido)
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Reemplace el estricto cumplimiento de las normas de seguridad de la herramienta.
Si utiliza esta herramienta de forma insegura o incorrecta, podría sufrir lesiones
personales graves.

Modelo y Parámetros

Modelo
PGYHJ

3626

PGYHJ

2615

PGYHJ

2612

PGYHJ

2814

PGYHJ

1810

presión

rango

Pulgadas 14.2*10.2 10.2*5.9 10.2*4.7 11*5.5 7.1*3.9

mm 360*260 260*150 260*120 280*140 180*100

Fuerte Cojinete

Capacidad
1,5 toneladas (3300 libras)

Altura ajustable de la

carrera de presión
12 mm (0,47 pulgadas)

Montaje y uso
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1.Preparar los materiales del molde
2. Ajuste las posiciones delantera, trasera, izquierda y derecha.

3. Presione el mango hacia abajo
4.Finalización del troquelado

Mantenimiento
1.Evitar la exposición prolongada al sol para evitar el envejecimiento.



6

N.º de pieza Nombre de la pieza CANTIDAD

1 Manejar 1

2 Cojinete 2

3 Enlace fijo 1 2

4 Pasador móvil 2

5 Resorte de presión 2

6 Mango apretado a mano 2

7 Tablero superior 1

8 Enlace fijo 2 2

9 Tuerca 6

10 Pasador de leva 2
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11 Leva 2

12 Placa base 1
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Dirección : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD,
NSW 2122, Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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MODELLO: PGYHJ1810 MODELLO: PGYHJ3626、
PGYHJ2615、

PGYHJ2612、PGYHJ2814

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi più in caso
di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

LEATHER EMBOSSING
MACHINE
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ISTRUZIONI
Grazie mille per aver scelto questa macchina per la goffratura della pelle.
Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima dell'uso. Le informazioni
fornite vi aiuteranno a ottenere i migliori risultati possibili.

AREA DI LAVORO
1. Operare in un ambiente di lavoro sicuro. Mantenere l'area di lavoro pulita, ben
illuminata e priva di distrazioni.
SICUREZZA PERSONALE
ATTENZIONE! Indossare sempre dispositivi di protezione individuale.
PRECAUZIONI PERSONALI
Controllare la macchina, i movimenti personali e l'ambiente di lavoro per evitare
lesioni personali o danni alla macchina.
1. Non utilizzare alcuna macchina quando si è stanchi o sotto l'effetto di droghe,
alcol o farmaci.
2. Evitare di indossare abiti o gioielli che possano impigliarsi nelle parti mobili di un
utensile. Tenere i capelli lunghi coperti o legati.
PRECAUZIONI DI SICUREZZA SPECIFICHE
1. Utilizzare la macchina corretta per il lavoro. Questa macchina è stata progettata
per una funzione specifica. Non modificare o alterare questa macchina né
utilizzarla per un
scopo non previsto.
2. Tenere le parti del corpo lontane dalle zone soggette a pizzicotti durante l'uso.
3. Ai bambini non è consentito utilizzare questo prodotto se non accompagnati da
un adulto
4. Prestare attenzione alla sicurezza durante l'uso per evitare di schiacciare le
dita.

AVVERTIMENTO!
NON lasciare che la familiarità o il comfort con il prodotto (acquisiti con l'uso
ripetuto)
Sostituisce il rigoroso rispetto delle norme di sicurezza dell'utensile. L'uso
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improprio o non sicuro di questo utensile può comportare gravi danni personali.

Modello E Parametri

Modello
PGYHJ

3626

PGYHJ

2615

PGYHJ

2612

PGYHJ

2814

PGYHJ

1810

pressione

allineare

Pollici 14,2*10,2 10.2*5.9 10.2*4.7 11*5.5 7.1*3.9

mm 360*260 260*150 260*120 280*140 180*100

Forte Cuscinetto

Capacità
1,5T (3300 libbre)

Altezza regolabile della

corsa di pressione
12 mm (0,47 pollici)

Montaggio e utilizzo

1.Preparare i materiali dello stampo
2. Regolare le posizioni anteriore, posteriore, sinistra e destra
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3. Premere verso il basso la maniglia
4. Completamento del taglio a fustella

Manutenzione
1. Evitare l'esposizione prolungata al sole per prevenire l'invecchiamento.
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Numero di parte Nome della parte QUANTITÀ

1 Maniglia 1

2 Cuscinetto 2

3 Collegamento fisso 1 2

4 Perno mobile 2

5 Molla di pressione 2

6 Maniglia serrata a mano 2

7 Tavola superiore 1

8 Collegamento fisso 2 2

9 Noce 6

10 Perno della camma 2

11 Camma 2
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12 Piastra di base 1
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Indirizzo : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX







SKÓRA TŁOCZENIE MASZYNA E
MODELE: PGYHJ1810 , PGYHJ3626, PGYHJ2615, PGYHJ2612,
PGYHJ2814
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MODEL: PGYHJ1810 MODEL: PGYHJ3626、PGYHJ2615、
PGYHJ2612、PGYHJ2814

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

LEATHER EMBOSSING
MACHINE
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INSTRUKCJE
Dziękujemy bardzo za wybranie tej maszyny do tłoczenia skóry.
Przed użyciem należy przeczytać całą instrukcję. Zawarte w niej informacje
pomogą Ci osiągnąć najlepsze możliwe rezultaty.

OBSZAR ROBOCZY
1. Pracuj w bezpiecznym środowisku pracy. Utrzymuj swoje miejsce pracy w
czystości, dobrym oświetleniu i bez rozpraszaczy.
BEZPIECZEŃSTWO OSOBISTE
UWAGA! Zawsze noś osobisty sprzęt ochronny.
ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI OSOBISTE
Kontroluj maszynę, ruchy osobiste i środowisko pracy, aby uniknąć obrażeń ciała
lub uszkodzenia maszyny.
1. Nie obsługuj żadnej maszyny będąc zmęczonym lub pod wpływem narkotyków,
alkohol lub leki.
2. Unikaj noszenia ubrań i biżuterii, które mogą wplątać się w ruchome części
narzędzia. Długie włosy zakryj lub zwiąż.
SZCZEGÓLNE ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI
1. Używaj odpowiedniej maszyny do danego zadania. Ta maszyna została
zaprojektowana do określonego celu. Nie modyfikuj ani nie zmieniaj tej maszyny
ani nie używaj jej do
niezamierzony cel.
2. Podczas stosowania produktu należy trzymać części ciała z dala od miejsc, w
których może dojść do przytrzaśnięcia.
3. Dzieciom nie wolno obsługiwać tego produktu bez opieki osoby dorosłej.
4. Podczas użytkowania należy zachować ostrożność, aby uniknąć zmiażdżenia
palców.

OSTRZEŻENIE!
NIE pozwól, aby produkt stał się dla Ciebie zbyt wygodny lub zbyt oswojony
(nabyty w wyniku wielokrotnego stosowania)
Zastąp ścisłe przestrzeganie zasad bezpieczeństwa dotyczących narzędzi.
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Niewłaściwe lub niebezpieczne używanie narzędzia może skutkować poważnymi
obrażeniami ciała.

Model I Parametry

Model
PGYHJ

3626

PGYHJ

2615

PGYHJ

2612

PGYHJ

2814

PGYHJ

1810

ciśnienie

zakres

Cale 14,2*10,2 10,2*5,9 10,2*4,7 11*5,5 7,1*3,9

mm 360*260 260*150 260*120 280*140 180*100

Mocny Łożysko

Pojemność
1,5T (3300 funtów)

Regulowana wysokość

skoku docisku
12 mm (0,47 cala)

Montaż i użytkowanie

1. Przygotuj materiały do formy
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2. Dostosuj położenie z przodu, z tyłu, z lewej i z prawej strony

3. Naciśnij uchwyt
4. Zakończenie wykrawania

Konserwacja
1. Unikaj długotrwałego wystawiania się na działanie promieni słonecznych, aby
zapobiec starzeniu się skóry.
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Numer części Nazwa części ILOŚĆ

1 Uchwyt 1

2 Łożysko 2

3 Stały link 1 2

4 Ruchomy sworzeń 2

5 Sprężyna naciskowa 2

6 Uchwyt dokręcany ręcznie 2

7 Górna deska 1

8 Stały link 2 2

9 Nakrętka 6

10 Sworzeń krzywkowy 2
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11 Krzywka 2

12 Płyta bazowa 1
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Adres : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do Australii: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX






